
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Nurn^r

Date June 24, 2019

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH
JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON
2019 ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION,

IN THE AMOUNT OF $322,024.60

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change
Order No. 1 between the City ofDes Moines and Jasper Construction Services, Inc., Cliff Rhoads,
928 N. 19th Avenue East, Newton, IA, 50208, for additional work on 2019 Roadway Reconstruction,

in an amount not to exceed $322,024.60, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is

authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Letter Number 11 '<
Activity ID 06-2019-003

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED:
Kathleen Vanderfcool
Deputy City Attorney

^ Funding Source: $286,740 - 2019-20 CIP, Page Street - 30, Sidewalks - School and Priority
Routes, SW081; and the remaining $35,284.60 from the Des Moines Water Works
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Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I/ DIANE RAUH/ City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines/ held on the above date/
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF/ I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

ciTYOFDESManESl

CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO, 1

Date: June 10,2019 INITIATED BY: Engineering

Contractor: Jasper Construction Services, Inc.

Project: 2019 Roadway Reconstruction Program Activity ID: 06-2019-003

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE OJRDER AND PURPOSE

Items 1.01, 1.02, 1.03, 1-04, 22 & 25 are additional work and quantities to install the water main on South

Union Street between E Park Avenue and E Kirkwood Avenue

The remaining change order items will provide the following:

A. Fill in missing portions and repair deficient sidewalk on both sides of South Union Street between E Park
Avenue and E Kirkwood Avenue

B. Add sidewatk to the east side of SB 5th Street Between E Park Avenue and E Broad Street, in addition to
the currently proposed sidewalk on the west side of the corridor,

•'(.. •'• -" ' "

The change order also extends the completion date for the added sidewalk and final site restoration to May 31 ,
2020,

SETTLEMENT FOR COST OF CHANGED WORK

A. CHANGE OF PLANS TO BE INCLUDED IN AS-BULLT MEASUREMENT OF CONTRACT ITEMS:

ITEM DESCmPTION UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

2

22

25

56

57

58

62

83

92

EXCAVATION CLASS 10,^XHjir
RECONSTRUCTION . ^-^ ..

—'lU(iKMBUhalB'&u>«?/.._-^ ';1A" "."•.-*'" •'^'"^ •

ie" PVC cA^I^TSre^""^-^""1

8"BEND

REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK

REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY

SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"

DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6"

CHAIN LINK PENCE, ZINC-COATEQ
48"

CONCRETE STEPS

^ 200,0000 CY

<w" 20.0000 LF

11.0000 EACH

500.0000 SY

100.0000 SY

2,500.0000 SY

100.0000 SY

150.0000 LF

50.0000 SF

NET CHANGE PART A

$22.00

$110.00

$886.00

$14.00

$14.00

$60.00

$65.00

$25.00

$125,00

$4,400.00

$2,200.00

$9,746.00

$7,000.00

$1,400.00

$150,000.00

$6,500.00

$3,750.00

$6,250.00

$191,246.00

Activity ID 06-2019-003 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO. 1 Page 1 of 3



CIP Page

Object Code

Organization

Project

Activity ID

FUNDING INFORMATION

Street - 32 Reviewer

543060

C038EG99

ST260

062019003

Adequate

Transfers

Object Code

Organization

Project

Fills in missing gaps and repairs sidewalk on South Union Street between E Park Avenue and E Kirkwood
Avenue. Adds Sidewalk to east side of SE 5th Street Between E Park Ave and E Broad Street Adds additional
work for water main installation on South Union Street
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