Roll Call Numl	per	Agenda Item Num
Date June 24, 2	019	
	JASPER CONSTR FOR ADDIT 2019 ROADWAY	ANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH LUCTION SERVICES, INC. FIONAL WORK ON Y RECONSTRUCTION, DUNT OF \$322,024.60
Order No. 1 betwee 928 N. 19 th Avenu in an amount not t	een the City of Des Moines te East, Newton, IA, 50208	the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Changes and Jasper Construction Services, Inc., Cliff Rhoads, 8, for additional work on 2019 Roadway Reconstruction and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is age order.
		Number 19-283 attached)

FORM APPROVED:

Kathleen Vanderpool
Deputy City Attorney

SLN

<u>Funding Source</u>: \$286,740 – 2019-20 CIP, Page Street – 30, Sidewalks – School and Priority Routes, SW081; and the remaining \$35,284.60 from the Des Moines Water Works

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			Λ	PPROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

______Mayor _______City Clerk

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA



CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO. 1

Date:

June 10, 2019

INITIATED BY: Engineering

Contractor:

Jasper Construction Services, Inc.

Project:

2019 Roadway Reconstruction Program

Activity ID: 06-2019-003

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER AND PURPOSE

Items 1.01, 1.02, 1.03, 1.04, 22 & 25 are additional work and quantities to install the water main on South Union Street between E Park Avenue and E Kirkwood Avenue

The remaining change order items will provide the following:

- A. Fill in missing portions and repair deficient sidewalk on both sides of South Union Street between E Park Avenue and E Kirkwood Avenue
- B. Add sidewalk to the east side of SE 5th Street Between E Park Avenue and E Broad Street, in addition to the currently proposed sidewalk on the west side of the corridor.

The change order also extends the completion date for the added sidewalk and final site restoration to May 31, 2020.

SETTLEMENT FOR COST OF CHANGED WORK

A. CHANGE OF PLANS TO BE INCLUDED IN AS-BUILT MEASUREMENT OF CONTRACT ITEMS:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2	EXCAVATION CLASS 10, SE 5TH ST RECONSTRUCTION	200,0000 CY	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
22	16" PVC CASING PIPE	20.0000 LF	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
25	8" BEND	11.0000 EACH	\$886.00	\$9,746.00
56	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	500.0000 SY	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
57	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	100.0000 SY	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
58	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"	2,500.0000 SY	\$60.00	\$150,000.00
62	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6"	100.0000 SY	\$65.00	\$6, 500.00
83	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ZINC-COATED, 48"	150.0000 LF	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
92	CONCRETE STEPS	50.0000 SF	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
.		NET CHANGE PART	4	\$191,246.00

FUNDING INFORMATION				
CIP Page	Street - 32	Reviewer	Duck	
Object Code	543060	Adequate	*	
Organization	C038EG99	Transfer \$		
Project	ST260	Object Code		
Activity ID	062019003	Organization		
		Project		

Fills in missing gaps and repairs sidewalk on South Union Street between E Park Avenue and E Kirkwood Avenue. Adds Sidewalk to east side of SE 5th Street Between E Park Ave and E Broad Street Adds additional work for water main installation on South Union Street.